related improvements and appurtenances, identified as Assessor Parcel Number 0405-383-17 
and as more particularly described in Exhibit "A" (Legal Description) attached hereto and by this 
reference made a part hereof ("Property”).   

B. BUYER has agreed to pay, and SELLER has agreed to accept, a purchase price of 
Forty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($45,800.00) for the Property.  

Section 1.01.  Sale of the Property and Conditions for Transfer of the Property. 

(a) Subject to all of the terms, conditions and provisions of this Agreement, and for 
the consideration set forth below, SELLER hereby agrees to convey and transfer the Property to

[...]

suitability of the Property for the BUYER’s intended use(s). 

(b)   The Property will be conveyed to BUYER when the purchase price is paid in full 
in accordance with this Agreement. 

(c) The total monetary consideration to be paid by BUYER for the acquisition of the 
Property shall be Forty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($45,800.00) 
("Purchase Price"), said consideration to be paid as follows:  BUYER shall deposit in escrow as 
detailed below in Section 1.02 Forty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($45,800.00) at least three (3) days prior to the Close of Escrow (as defined in Section 1.03 
below).  Said sum shall be paid to SELLER at Close of Escrow. 

(i) In the event BUYER fails to deposit the Purchase Price in Escrow in strict 
accordance with the foregoing, time being of the essence, this Agreement shall terminate and